DEMC#DR50110610D
Copyright ○c  2006, DIGITAL EMC Co., Ltd.
SAR  TEST  PLOTS
DIGITAL EMC CO., LTD
DUT: FX2000XG;  Type: WLL
Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 824.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 824.2 MHz; σ = 0.994 mho/m; εr = 52.7; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1702; ConvF(6.21, 6.21, 6.21); Calibrated: 2006-03-23; Electronics: DAE3 Sn519
  Phantom: SAM with 835MHz; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1223
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Test Date: 2006-10-12; Ambient Temp: 21.5; Tissue Temp: 21.0
2.5cm from Body, GSM Ch.128, Ant Fixed, Charger Mode
Area Scan (51x151x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Power Drift = 0.019 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.994 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.757 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.539 mW/g
0 dB = 0.808mW/g
DIGITAL EMC CO., LTD
DUT: FX2000XG;  Type: WLL
Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 1.01 mho/m; εr = 52.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1702; ConvF(6.21, 6.21, 6.21); Calibrated: 2006-03-23; Electronics: DAE3 Sn519
  Phantom: SAM with 835MHz; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1223
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Test Date: 2006-10-12; Ambient Temp: 21.5; Tissue Temp: 21.0
2.5cm from Body, GSM Ch.190, Ant Fixed, Charger Mode
Area Scan (51x151x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Power Drift = 0.008 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.670 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.513 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.367 mW/g
0 dB = 0.545mW/g
DIGITAL EMC CO., LTD
DUT: FX2000XG;  Type: WLL
Communication System: GSM 850; Frequency: 848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 848.8 MHz; σ = 1.01 mho/m; εr = 52.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1702; ConvF(6.21, 6.21, 6.21); Calibrated: 2006-03-23; Electronics: DAE3 Sn519
  Phantom: SAM with 835MHz; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1223
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Test Date: 2006-10-12; Ambient Temp: 21.5; Tissue Temp: 21.0
2.5cm from Body, GSM Ch.251, Ant Fixed, Charger Mode
Area Scan (51x151x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Power Drift = -0.065 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.373 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.281 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.200 mW/g
0 dB = 0.298mW/g
DIGITAL EMC CO., LTD
DUT: FX2000XG;  Type: WLL
Communication System: PCS1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 52.1; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1702; ConvF(4.76, 4.76, 4.76); Calibrated: 2006-03-23; Electronics: DAE3 Sn519
  Phantom: SAM 1800/1900 MHz; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1224
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Test Date: 2006-10-16; Ambient Temp: 21.0; Tissue Temp: 21.0
2.5cm from Body, PCS Ch.512, Ant Fixed, Charger Mode
Area Scan (51x131x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Power Drift = -0.134 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.241 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.156 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.098 mW/g
0 dB = 0.169mW/g
DIGITAL EMC CO., LTD
DUT: FX2000XG;  Type: WLL
Communication System: PCS1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.53 mho/m; εr = 52; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1702; ConvF(4.76, 4.76, 4.76); Calibrated: 2006-03-23; Electronics: DAE3 Sn519
  Phantom: SAM 1800/1900 MHz; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1224
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Test Date: 2006-10-16; Ambient Temp: 21.0; Tissue Temp: 21.0
2.5cm from Body, PCS Ch.661, Ant Fixed, Charger Mode
Area Scan (51x131x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Power Drift = -0.185 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.226 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.142 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.088 mW/g
0 dB = 0.153mW/g
DIGITAL EMC CO., LTD
DUT: FX2000XG;  Type: WLL
Communication System: PCS1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz; σ = 1.56 mho/m; εr = 51.8; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1702; ConvF(4.76, 4.76, 4.76); Calibrated: 2006-03-23; Electronics: DAE3 Sn519
  Phantom: SAM 1800/1900 MHz; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1224
Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Test Date: 2006-10-16; Ambient Temp: 21.0; Tissue Temp: 21.0
2.5cm from Body, PCS Ch.810, Ant Fixed, Charger Mode
Area Scan (51x131x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Power Drift = 0.007 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.252 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.155 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.096 mW/g
0 dB = 0.167mW/g